

## CHINA WIRELESS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

## 中國無線科技有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 2369)

## **ANNOUNCEMENT**

Reference is made to the announcement (the "Announcement") published by China Wireless Technologies Limited (the "Company") on 11 September 2008.

As disclosed in the Announcement, Yulong Computer Telecommunications Scientific (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd ("Yulong Shenzhen") was notified by China Telecom Corporation Limited ("China Telecom") on 26 August 2008 that Yulong Shenzhen has won the public tender (the "Public Tender") for supplying 700,000 CDMA terminal devices to China Telecom.

The board of directors of the Company wishes to inform its potential investors and shareholders that legally binding agreements (the "Agreement") were entered into between Yulong Shenzhen and eSuring Telecom Terminal Co., Ltd ("eSuring Telecom"), a whollyowned subsidiary of China Telecom, on 5 December 2008.

Pursuant to the Agreements, Yulong Shenzhen agreed to supply 100,000 CDMA terminal devices to eSuring Telecom. It is expected that further agreements will be entered into between Yulong Shenzhen and eSuring Telecom regarding the supplying of the remaining 600,000 CDMA terminal devices by Yulong Shenzhen to eSuring Telecom pursuant to the Public Tender.

By order of the Board
China Wireless Technologies Limited
Jiang Chao
Director

Hong Kong, 8 December 2008

As at the date of this statement, the directors of the Company are: Executive Directors: Guo Deying and Jiang Chao; Non-Executive Directors: Ma Dehui and Yang Xiao; and Independent Non-Executive Directors: Huang Dazhan, Xie Weixin, Chan King Chung and Yang Xianzu.